
Dunfermline CC Squarepage Systems Stages - Awards  24th April 2010

Overall
1 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 60:10 1 1
3 Ross Fernie / John Young Ford Escort Cosworth 5 60:51 2 1
9 Kevin Dunn / Fiona Douglas Vauxhall Nova 1 60:57 3 1

Class 1
41 Stephen Thompson / Darren Thompson Vauxhall Nova 1 63:56 15 2
47 Stephen Bethwaite / Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova SR 1 64:42 18 3
42 Garry Muir / Tracey Louise Muir Citroen AX:CITE 1 64:59 19 4

Class 2
29 Andrew Fry / Michael Hunter Rover MG ZR 2 63:03 10 7
34 William Harley / Steven Ogston Peugeot 205 Gti 2 66:26 25 8
39 Steven Porter / Steven Beattie Ford Fiesta XR2 2 68:02 26 9

Class 3
7 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 Gti 3 61:56 5 1
6 Allan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 3 62:03 6 2
8 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson Citroen C2 R2 3 62:45 8 3

Class 4
40 Dave Seed / Mick Morpeth Ford Escort G4 4 63:19 12 2
27 Derek Masterton / Dougie Rugg Vauxhall Corsa 4 63:33 13 3
20 Drew Barker / Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 4 65:04 20 4

Class 5
25 John Baird / Stan Quirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 61:32 4 2

2 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness Ford Escort GP4 5 62:42 7 3
15 John Cowe / Colin Richardson Ford Escort Mk2 5 62:46 9 4

Class H
54 Adrian Stewart / Richard Simmonds Morris Mini Cooper S H 68:58 29 1

1st DCC Driver
1 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 60:10 1 1

1st DCC Navigator
1 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 60:10 1 1

1st Lady Crew Member
9 Fiona Douglas Vauxhall Nova 1 60:57 3 1

1st 2WD
1 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 60:10 1 1

Best Prepared Car
52 Beefy Fraser / Allan Clark Hillman Avenger Tiger H F/F

Best Improvement on Seeding
47 Stephen Bethwaite / Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova SR 1 64:42 18 3

Results by Raymond Mann at 09:25 on 24th April 2010



Dunfermline CC Squarepage Systems Stages - Final Results in overall order  24 April 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

1 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 8:25 8:18 7:18 7:15 7:24 7:24 6:59 7:07 60:10 1 1
3 Ross Fernie / John Young Ford Escort Cosworth 5 8:46 8:23 7:25 7:20 7:43 7:28 6:58 6:48 60:51 2 1
9 Kevin Dunn / Fiona Douglas Vauxhall Nova 1 8:55 8:39 7:30 7:21 7:30 7:20 6:54 6:48 60:57 3 1

25 John Baird / Stan Quirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:59 8:35 7:33 7:29 7:41 7:28 6:54 6:53 61:32 4 2
7 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 Gti 3 8:52 8:37 7:36 7:35 7:40 7:33 7:05 6:58 61:56 5 1
6 Allan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 3 9:02 8:54 7:38 7:29 7:40 7:30 7:01 6:49 62:03 6 2
2 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness Ford Escort GP4 5 8:58 8:53 7:41 7:31 7:44 7:36 7:14 7:05 62:42 7 3
8 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson Citroen C2 R2 3 8:51 8:52 7:47 7:37 7:50 7:42 7:06 7:00 62:45 8 3

15 John Cowe / Colin Richardson Ford Escort Mk2 5 8:55 8:43 7:41 7:32 7:47 7:36 7:15 7:17 62:46 9 4
29 Andrew Fry / Michael Hunter Rover MG ZR 2 9:09 8:40 7:53 7:43 7:46 7:39 7:07 7:06 63:03 10 7
17 David Hope / Fiona Gourlay Subaru Impreza 5 8:59 8:47 7:49 7:47 7:54 7:44 7:14 7:04 63:18 11 5
40 Dave Seed / Mick Morpeth Ford Escort G4 4 9:22 8:43 7:46 7:39 7:54 7:41 7:10 7:04 63:19 12 2
27 Derek Masterton / Dougie Rugg Vauxhall Corsa 4 9:24 8:46 7:48 7:38 7:54 7:50 7:06 7:07 63:33 13 3
22 Paul Dolan / Derek Faucet Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 5 9:58 8:44 7:44 7:36 7:48 7:48 7:07 7:08 63:53 14 6
41 Stephen Thompson / Darren Thompson Vauxhall Nova 1 9:15 8:41 7:54 7:41 7:53 7:48 7:20 7:24 63:56 15 2
18 Jon Murray / Robert Ness Subaru Impreza 5 9:25 8:53 7:50 8:00 7:47 7:49 7:08 7:06 63:58 16 7
28 Geoffrey Harkness / Caroline Lodge Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:21 8:53 7:53 7:49 7:59 7:53 7:18 7:13 64:19 17 4
47 Stephen Bethwaite / Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova SR 1 9:29 8:57 7:53 7:53 8:03 7:49 7:22 7:16 64:42 18 3
42 Garry Muir / Tracey Louise Muir Citroen AX:CITE 1 9:21 8:59 8:03 7:53 8:04 7:57 7:24 7:18 64:59 19 4
20 Drew Barker / Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 4 9:20 9:02 7:59 7:56 8:01 7:53 7:21 7:32 65:04 20 4
38 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins Peugeot 206 Gti 4 9:19 9:06 8:19 7:53 8:03 8:01 7:29 7:17 65:27 21 5
44 Steven O'Donnell / John  Fitness Ford Escort RS 4 10:05 9:05 7:57 7:50 7:49 7:39 7:03 7:02 1:00 65:30 22 6
26 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Vauxhall Astra 4 10:00 9:12 8:11 7:50 8:03 7:50 7:18 7:10 65:34 23 7
33 David Conley / Mike Scrimgour Talbot Sunbeam 3 9:25 8:54 8:02 7:54 8:01 7:53 8:36 7:24 66:09 24 5
34 William Harley / Steven Ogston Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:45 9:09 8:04 8:21 8:10 8:03 7:32 7:22 66:26 25 8
39 Steven Porter / Steven Beattie Ford Fiesta XR2 2 11:00 9:09 8:14 8:03 8:18 8:14 7:35 7:29 68:02 26 9
45 Sean Will / Neil Buchan Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:28 8:53 8:04 8:00 8:17 8:06 7:38 10:00 68:26 27 6
37 Mark Stewart / Josh Davison Ford RS2000 4 10:10 9:41 8:26 8:16 8:33 8:20 7:52 7:38 68:56 28 8
54 Adrian Stewart / Richard Simmonds Morris Mini Cooper S H 9:55 9:24 8:30 8:22 8:40 8:31 7:53 7:43 68:58 29 1
43 Ian Sheills / Graham Bruce BMW 318Ti Compact 4 10:13 9:31 8:30 8:28 8:32 8:20 7:48 7:38 69:00 30 9
50 Nigel Hepburn / Richard Clark Citroen C2 R2 3 10:02 9:25 8:40 8:16 8:36 8:36 8:02 7:48 69:25 31 7
11 Martin Elsdon / Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk2 5 9:03 9:00 7:43 7:36 11:00 11:00 7:11 7:23 69:56 32 8
32 Gordon Halley / William Halley Ford Escort Mk2 1 9:52 10:05 8:12 8:06 8:18 7:59 10:00 7:26 69:58 33 5
30 James Thompson / Alson Woodcock Peugeot 206 3 9:21 9:02 8:06 8:04 8:13 8:06 10:00 10:00 70:52 34 8
36 Chris McCallum / John McCallum Ford Focus 4 9:42 11:00 8:17 8:07 8:20 8:07 10:00 7:37 71:10 35 10
53 Andrew Irving / Reg Irving Peugeot 205 1 11:00 10:00 8:45 8:30 8:53 8:33 8:04 7:50 71:35 36 6
52 Beefy Fraser / Allan Clark Hillman Avenger Tiger H 9:50 9:13 8:19 8:10 7:36 7:34 F/F
49 Dave Dalgliesh Snr / Dave Dalgliesh Jnr Ford Escort Mk2 4 10:49 9:54 9:38 8:37 Shaft F/F
48 Stan Bradley / Andrew Bradley Ford Escort Coswrorth 5 11:00 Turbo F/F
46 Alec Brown / Stewart Wilshire Citroen Saxo 2 11:00 Dshaft F/F
35 David Tait / David Crosbie Peugeot 205 Gti 3 10:18 9:41 11:00 Gear F/F
31 Chris Grieve / Paul Makepeace Peugeot 106 Gti 3 9:08 8:35 7:51 7:45 Diff F/F
24 Mike Willis / Jack Morton Darrian T90 4 9:24 9:04 8:16 7:50 8:10 EXCL F/F
19 Peppe Planeta / Giles Dykes Ford Fiesta WRC 5 9:19 9:12 Piston F/F
12 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Ford Escort 5 8:57 8:41 7:37 7:28 Trans F/F
10 Matt Thompson / Paul McGuire Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 9:39 8:31 8:00 Gbox F/F

4 Kevin Ross / Drew Sturrock Subaru Impreza 5 8:27 8:33 Dshaft F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Geoff Robbins at 17:30 on 24th April 2010



Dunfermline CC Squarepage Systems Stages - Final Results in class order  24 April 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

9 Kevin Dunn / Fiona Douglas Vauxhall Nova 1 8:55 8:39 7:30 7:21 7:30 7:20 6:54 6:48 60:57 3 1
41 Stephen Thompson / Darren Thompson Vauxhall Nova 1 9:15 8:41 7:54 7:41 7:53 7:48 7:20 7:24 63:56 15 2
47 Stephen Bethwaite / Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova SR 1 9:29 8:57 7:53 7:53 8:03 7:49 7:22 7:16 64:42 18 3
42 Garry Muir / Tracey Louise Muir Citroen AX:CITE 1 9:21 8:59 8:03 7:53 8:04 7:57 7:24 7:18 64:59 19 4
32 Gordon Halley / William Halley Ford Escort Mk2 1 9:52 10:05 8:12 8:06 8:18 7:59 10:00 7:26 69:58 33 5
53 Andrew Irving / Reg Irving Peugeot 205 1 11:00 10:00 8:45 8:30 8:53 8:33 8:04 7:50 71:35 36 6
29 Andrew Fry / Michael Hunter Rover MG ZR 2 9:09 8:40 7:53 7:43 7:46 7:39 7:07 7:06 63:03 10 7
34 William Harley / Steven Ogston Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:45 9:09 8:04 8:21 8:10 8:03 7:32 7:22 66:26 25 8
39 Steven Porter / Steven Beattie Ford Fiesta XR2 2 11:00 9:09 8:14 8:03 8:18 8:14 7:35 7:29 68:02 26 9
46 Alec Brown / Stewart Wilshire Citroen Saxo 2 11:00 Dshaft F/F

7 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 Gti 3 8:52 8:37 7:36 7:35 7:40 7:33 7:05 6:58 61:56 5 1
6 Allan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 3 9:02 8:54 7:38 7:29 7:40 7:30 7:01 6:49 62:03 6 2
8 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson Citroen C2 R2 3 8:51 8:52 7:47 7:37 7:50 7:42 7:06 7:00 62:45 8 3

28 Geoffrey Harkness / Caroline Lodge Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:21 8:53 7:53 7:49 7:59 7:53 7:18 7:13 64:19 17 4
33 David Conley / Mike Scrimgour Talbot Sunbeam 3 9:25 8:54 8:02 7:54 8:01 7:53 8:36 7:24 66:09 24 5
45 Sean Will / Neil Buchan Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:28 8:53 8:04 8:00 8:17 8:06 7:38 10:00 68:26 27 6
50 Nigel Hepburn / Richard Clark Citroen C2 R2 3 10:02 9:25 8:40 8:16 8:36 8:36 8:02 7:48 69:25 31 7
30 James Thompson / Alson Woodcock Peugeot 206 3 9:21 9:02 8:06 8:04 8:13 8:06 10:00 10:00 70:52 34 8
31 Chris Grieve / Paul Makepeace Peugeot 106 Gti 3 9:08 8:35 7:51 7:45 Diff F/F
35 David Tait / David Crosbie Peugeot 205 Gti 3 10:18 9:41 11:00 Gear F/F

1 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 8:25 8:18 7:18 7:15 7:24 7:24 6:59 7:07 60:10 1 1
40 Dave Seed / Mick Morpeth Ford Escort G4 4 9:22 8:43 7:46 7:39 7:54 7:41 7:10 7:04 63:19 12 2
27 Derek Masterton / Dougie Rugg Vauxhall Corsa 4 9:24 8:46 7:48 7:38 7:54 7:50 7:06 7:07 63:33 13 3
20 Drew Barker / Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 4 9:20 9:02 7:59 7:56 8:01 7:53 7:21 7:32 65:04 20 4
38 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins Peugeot 206 Gti 4 9:19 9:06 8:19 7:53 8:03 8:01 7:29 7:17 65:27 21 5
44 Steven O'Donnell / John  Fitness Ford Escort RS 4 10:05 9:05 7:57 7:50 7:49 7:39 7:03 7:02 1:00 65:30 22 6
26 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Vauxhall Astra 4 10:00 9:12 8:11 7:50 8:03 7:50 7:18 7:10 65:34 23 7
37 Mark Stewart / Josh Davison Ford RS2000 4 10:10 9:41 8:26 8:16 8:33 8:20 7:52 7:38 68:56 28 8
43 Ian Sheills / Graham Bruce BMW 318Ti Compact 4 10:13 9:31 8:30 8:28 8:32 8:20 7:48 7:38 69:00 30 9
36 Chris McCallum / John McCallum Ford Focus 4 9:42 11:00 8:17 8:07 8:20 8:07 10:00 7:37 71:10 35 10
24 Mike Willis / Jack Morton Darrian T90 4 9:24 9:04 8:16 7:50 8:10 EXCL F/F
49 Dave Dalgliesh Snr / Dave Dalgliesh Jnr Ford Escort Mk2 4 10:49 9:54 9:38 8:37 Shaft F/F

3 Ross Fernie / John Young Ford Escort Cosworth 5 8:46 8:23 7:25 7:20 7:43 7:28 6:58 6:48 60:51 2 1
25 John Baird / Stan Quirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:59 8:35 7:33 7:29 7:41 7:28 6:54 6:53 61:32 4 2

2 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness Ford Escort GP4 5 8:58 8:53 7:41 7:31 7:44 7:36 7:14 7:05 62:42 7 3
15 John Cowe / Colin Richardson Ford Escort Mk2 5 8:55 8:43 7:41 7:32 7:47 7:36 7:15 7:17 62:46 9 4
17 David Hope / Fiona Gourlay Subaru Impreza 5 8:59 8:47 7:49 7:47 7:54 7:44 7:14 7:04 63:18 11 5
22 Paul Dolan / Derek Faucet Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 5 9:58 8:44 7:44 7:36 7:48 7:48 7:07 7:08 63:53 14 6
18 Jon Murray / Robert Ness Subaru Impreza 5 9:25 8:53 7:50 8:00 7:47 7:49 7:08 7:06 63:58 16 7
11 Martin Elsdon / Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk2 5 9:03 9:00 7:43 7:36 11:00 11:00 7:11 7:23 69:56 32 8

4 Kevin Ross / Drew Sturrock Subaru Impreza 5 8:27 8:33 Dshaft F/F
10 Matt Thompson / Paul McGuire Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 9:39 8:31 8:00 Gbox F/F
12 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Ford Escort 5 8:57 8:41 7:37 7:28 Trans F/F
19 Peppe Planeta / Giles Dykes Ford Fiesta WRC 5 9:19 9:12 Piston F/F
48 Stan Bradley / Andrew Bradley Ford Escort Coswrorth 5 11:00 Turbo F/F
54 Adrian Stewart / Richard Simmonds Morris Mini Cooper S H 9:55 9:24 8:30 8:22 8:40 8:31 7:53 7:43 68:58 29 1
52 Beefy Fraser / Allan Clark Hillman Avenger Tiger H 9:50 9:13 8:19 8:10 7:36 7:34 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Geoff Robbins at 17:30 on 24th April 2010



Dunfermline CC Squarepage Systems Stages - Final Results in car no order  24 April 2010
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

1 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 4 8:25 8:18 7:18 7:15 7:24 7:24 6:59 7:07 60:10 1 1
2 Tommy Morris / Colin Harkness Ford Escort GP4 5 8:58 8:53 7:41 7:31 7:44 7:36 7:14 7:05 62:42 7 3
3 Ross Fernie / John Young Ford Escort Cosworth 5 8:46 8:23 7:25 7:20 7:43 7:28 6:58 6:48 60:51 2 1
4 Kevin Ross / Drew Sturrock Subaru Impreza 5 8:27 8:33 Dshaft F/F
6 Allan Brodie / Cameron Fairbairn Ford Escort Mk2 3 9:02 8:54 7:38 7:29 7:40 7:30 7:01 6:49 62:03 6 2
7 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 Gti 3 8:52 8:37 7:36 7:35 7:40 7:33 7:05 6:58 61:56 5 1
8 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson Citroen C2 R2 3 8:51 8:52 7:47 7:37 7:50 7:42 7:06 7:00 62:45 8 3
9 Kevin Dunn / Fiona Douglas Vauxhall Nova 1 8:55 8:39 7:30 7:21 7:30 7:20 6:54 6:48 60:57 3 1

10 Matt Thompson / Paul McGuire Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 9:39 8:31 8:00 Gbox F/F
11 Martin Elsdon / Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk2 5 9:03 9:00 7:43 7:36 11:00 11:00 7:11 7:23 69:56 32 8
12 Barry Renwick / Ken Bills Ford Escort 5 8:57 8:41 7:37 7:28 Trans F/F
15 John Cowe / Colin Richardson Ford Escort Mk2 5 8:55 8:43 7:41 7:32 7:47 7:36 7:15 7:17 62:46 9 4
17 David Hope / Fiona Gourlay Subaru Impreza 5 8:59 8:47 7:49 7:47 7:54 7:44 7:14 7:04 63:18 11 5
18 Jon Murray / Robert Ness Subaru Impreza 5 9:25 8:53 7:50 8:00 7:47 7:49 7:08 7:06 63:58 16 7
19 Peppe Planeta / Giles Dykes Ford Fiesta WRC 5 9:19 9:12 Piston F/F
20 Drew Barker / Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 4 9:20 9:02 7:59 7:56 8:01 7:53 7:21 7:32 65:04 20 4
22 Paul Dolan / Derek Faucet Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 5 9:58 8:44 7:44 7:36 7:48 7:48 7:07 7:08 63:53 14 6
24 Mike Willis / Jack Morton Darrian T90 4 9:24 9:04 8:16 7:50 8:10 EXCL F/F
25 John Baird / Stan Quirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5 8:59 8:35 7:33 7:29 7:41 7:28 6:54 6:53 61:32 4 2
26 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Vauxhall Astra 4 10:00 9:12 8:11 7:50 8:03 7:50 7:18 7:10 65:34 23 7
27 Derek Masterton / Dougie Rugg Vauxhall Corsa 4 9:24 8:46 7:48 7:38 7:54 7:50 7:06 7:07 63:33 13 3
28 Geoffrey Harkness / Caroline Lodge Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:21 8:53 7:53 7:49 7:59 7:53 7:18 7:13 64:19 17 4
29 Andrew Fry / Michael Hunter Rover MG ZR 2 9:09 8:40 7:53 7:43 7:46 7:39 7:07 7:06 63:03 10 7
30 James Thompson / Alson Woodcock Peugeot 206 3 9:21 9:02 8:06 8:04 8:13 8:06 10:00 10:00 70:52 34 8
31 Chris Grieve / Paul Makepeace Peugeot 106 Gti 3 9:08 8:35 7:51 7:45 Diff F/F
32 Gordon Halley / William Halley Ford Escort Mk2 1 9:52 10:05 8:12 8:06 8:18 7:59 10:00 7:26 69:58 33 5
33 David Conley / Mike Scrimgour Talbot Sunbeam 3 9:25 8:54 8:02 7:54 8:01 7:53 8:36 7:24 66:09 24 5
34 William Harley / Steven Ogston Peugeot 205 Gti 2 9:45 9:09 8:04 8:21 8:10 8:03 7:32 7:22 66:26 25 8
35 David Tait / David Crosbie Peugeot 205 Gti 3 10:18 9:41 11:00 Gear F/F
36 Chris McCallum / John McCallum Ford Focus 4 9:42 11:00 8:17 8:07 8:20 8:07 10:00 7:37 71:10 35 10
37 Mark Stewart / Josh Davison Ford RS2000 4 10:10 9:41 8:26 8:16 8:33 8:20 7:52 7:38 68:56 28 8
38 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins Peugeot 206 Gti 4 9:19 9:06 8:19 7:53 8:03 8:01 7:29 7:17 65:27 21 5
39 Steven Porter / Steven Beattie Ford Fiesta XR2 2 11:00 9:09 8:14 8:03 8:18 8:14 7:35 7:29 68:02 26 9
40 Dave Seed / Mick Morpeth Ford Escort G4 4 9:22 8:43 7:46 7:39 7:54 7:41 7:10 7:04 63:19 12 2
41 Stephen Thompson / Darren Thompson Vauxhall Nova 1 9:15 8:41 7:54 7:41 7:53 7:48 7:20 7:24 63:56 15 2
42 Garry Muir / Tracey Louise Muir Citroen AX:CITE 1 9:21 8:59 8:03 7:53 8:04 7:57 7:24 7:18 64:59 19 4
43 Ian Sheills / Graham Bruce BMW 318Ti Compact 4 10:13 9:31 8:30 8:28 8:32 8:20 7:48 7:38 69:00 30 9
44 Steven O'Donnell / John  Fitness Ford Escort RS 4 10:05 9:05 7:57 7:50 7:49 7:39 7:03 7:02 1:00 65:30 22 6
45 Sean Will / Neil Buchan Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:28 8:53 8:04 8:00 8:17 8:06 7:38 10:00 68:26 27 6
46 Alec Brown / Stewart Wilshire Citroen Saxo 2 11:00 Dshaft F/F
47 Stephen Bethwaite / Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova SR 1 9:29 8:57 7:53 7:53 8:03 7:49 7:22 7:16 64:42 18 3
48 Stan Bradley / Andrew Bradley Ford Escort Coswrorth 5 11:00 Turbo F/F
49 Dave Dalgliesh Snr / Dave Dalgliesh Jnr Ford Escort Mk2 4 10:49 9:54 9:38 8:37 Shaft F/F
50 Nigel Hepburn / Richard Clark Citroen C2 R2 3 10:02 9:25 8:40 8:16 8:36 8:36 8:02 7:48 69:25 31 7
52 Beefy Fraser / Allan Clark Hillman Avenger Tiger H 9:50 9:13 8:19 8:10 7:36 7:34 F/F
53 Andrew Irving / Reg Irving Peugeot 205 1 11:00 10:00 8:45 8:30 8:53 8:33 8:04 7:50 71:35 36 6
54 Adrian Stewart / Richard Simmonds Morris Mini Cooper S H 9:55 9:24 8:30 8:22 8:40 8:31 7:53 7:43 68:58 29 1

Results by Raymond Mann / Geoff Robbins at 17:30 on 24th April 2010



Dunfermline CC Squarepage Systems Stages - Fastest on Stage  24th April 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

1 1 8:25 1 8:18 1 7:18 1 7:15 1 7:24 9 7:20 9 6:54 9 6:48
2 4 8:27 3 8:23 3 7:25 3 7:20 9 7:30 1 7:24 25 6:54 3 6:48
3 3 8:46 10 8:31 9 7:30 9 7:21 6 7:40 25 7:28 3 6:58 6 6:49
4 8 8:51 4 8:33 25 7:33 12 7:28 7 7:40 3 7:28 1 6:59 25 6:53
5 7 8:52 25 8:35 7 7:36 25 7:29 25 7:41 6 7:30 6 7:01 7 6:58
6 9 8:55 31 8:35 12 7:37 6 7:29 3 7:43 7 7:33 44 7:03 8 7:00
7 15 8:55 7 8:37 6 7:38 2 7:31 2 7:44 2 7:36 7 7:05 44 7:02
8 12 8:57 9 8:39 15 7:41 15 7:32 29 7:46 15 7:36 8 7:06 40 7:04
9 2 8:58 29 8:40 2 7:41 7 7:35 15 7:47 29 7:39 27 7:06 17 7:04
10 25 8:59 12 8:41 11 7:43 11 7:36 18 7:47 44 7:39 22 7:07 2 7:05
11 17 8:59 41 8:41 22 7:44 22 7:36 22 7:48 40 7:41 29 7:07 29 7:06
12 6 9:02 15 8:43 40 7:46 8 7:37 44 7:49 8 7:42 18 7:08 18 7:06
13 11 9:03 40 8:43 8 7:47 27 7:38 8 7:50 17 7:44 40 7:10 1 7:07
14 31 9:08 22 8:44 27 7:48 40 7:39 41 7:53 22 7:48 11 7:11 27 7:07
15 29 9:09 27 8:46 17 7:49 41 7:41 27 7:54 41 7:48 17 7:14 22 7:08
16 41 9:15 17 8:47 18 7:50 29 7:43 17 7:54 18 7:49 2 7:14 26 7:10
17 19 9:19 8 8:52 31 7:51 31 7:45 40 7:54 47 7:49 15 7:15 28 7:13
18 38 9:19 2 8:53 29 7:53 17 7:47 28 7:59 27 7:50 26 7:18 47 7:16
19 20 9:20 28 8:53 28 7:53 28 7:49 33 8:01 26 7:50 28 7:18 15 7:17
20 42 9:21 18 8:53 47 7:53 44 7:50 20 8:01 28 7:53 41 7:20 38 7:17
21 28 9:21 45 8:53 41 7:54 26 7:50 47 8:03 33 7:53 20 7:21 42 7:18
22 30 9:21 33 8:54 44 7:57 24 7:50 38 8:03 20 7:53 47 7:22 34 7:22
23 40 9:22 6 8:54 20 7:59 47 7:53 26 8:03 42 7:57 42 7:24 11 7:23
24 24 9:24 47 8:57 10 8:00 42 7:53 42 8:04 32 7:59 38 7:29 41 7:24
25 27 9:24 42 8:59 33 8:02 38 7:53 24 8:10 38 8:01 34 7:32 33 7:24
26 18 9:25 11 9:00 42 8:03 33 7:54 34 8:10 34 8:03 39 7:35 32 7:26
27 33 9:25 20 9:02 34 8:04 20 7:56 30 8:13 30 8:06 52 7:36 39 7:29
28 45 9:28 30 9:02 45 8:04 45 8:00 45 8:17 45 8:06 45 7:38 20 7:32
29 47 9:29 24 9:04 30 8:06 18 8:00 39 8:18 36 8:07 43 7:48 52 7:34
30 10 9:39 44 9:05 26 8:11 39 8:03 32 8:18 52 8:10 37 7:52 36 7:37
31 36 9:42 38 9:06 32 8:12 30 8:04 52 8:19 39 8:14 54 7:53 43 7:38
32 34 9:45 39 9:09 39 8:14 32 8:06 36 8:20 43 8:20 50 8:02 37 7:38
33 52 9:50 34 9:09 24 8:16 36 8:07 43 8:32 37 8:20 53 8:04 54 7:43
34 32 9:52 19 9:12 36 8:17 37 8:16 37 8:33 54 8:31 33 8:36 50 7:48
35 54 9:55 26 9:12 38 8:19 50 8:16 50 8:36 53 8:33 32 10:00 53 7:50
36 22 9:58 52 9:13 37 8:26 34 8:21 54 8:40 50 8:36 30 10:00 45 10:00
37 26 10:00 54 9:24 43 8:30 54 8:22 53 8:53 11 11:00 36 10:00 30 10:00
38 50 10:02 50 9:25 54 8:30 43 8:28 11 11:00
39 44 10:05 43 9:31 50 8:40 53 8:30
40 37 10:10 37 9:41 53 8:45 49 8:37
41 43 10:13 35 9:41 49 9:38
42 35 10:18 49 9:54 35 11:00
43 49 10:49 53 10:00
44 39 11:00 32 10:05
45 46 11:00 36 11:00
46 48 11:00
47 53 11:00



Dunfermline C C Squarepage Systems Stages 2010 - Cumulative Fastest on Stages  24th April 2010

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

1 1 8:25 1 16:43 1 24:01 1 31:16 1 38:40 1 46:04 1 53:03 1 60:10
2 4 8:27 4 17:00 3 24:34 3 31:54 3 39:37 3 47:05 3 54:03 3 60:51
3 3 8:46 3 17:09 9 25:04 9 32:25 9 39:55 9 47:15 9 54:09 9 60:57
4 8 8:51 7 17:29 7 25:05 25 32:36 25 40:17 25 47:45 25 54:39 25 61:32
5 7 8:52 25 17:34 25 25:07 7 32:40 7 40:20 7 47:53 7 54:58 7 61:56
6 9 8:55 9 17:34 12 25:15 12 32:43 15 40:38 6 48:13 6 55:14 6 62:03
7 15 8:55 12 17:38 15 25:19 15 32:51 6 40:43 15 48:14 15 55:29 2 62:42
8 12 8:57 15 17:38 8 25:30 6 33:03 2 40:47 2 48:23 2 55:37 8 62:45
9 2 8:58 31 17:43 2 25:32 2 33:03 8 40:57 8 48:39 8 55:45 15 62:46

10 25 8:59 8 17:43 31 25:34 8 33:07 29 41:11 29 48:50 29 55:57 29 63:03
11 17 8:59 17 17:46 6 25:34 31 33:19 17 41:16 17 49:00 17 56:14 17 63:18
12 6 9:02 29 17:49 17 25:35 17 33:22 41 41:24 40 49:05 40 56:15 40 63:19
13 11 9:03 2 17:51 29 25:42 11 33:22 40 41:24 41 49:12 27 56:26 27 63:33
14 31 9:08 41 17:56 11 25:46 29 33:25 27 41:30 27 49:20 41 56:32 22 63:53
15 29 9:09 6 17:56 41 25:50 40 33:30 22 41:50 22 49:38 22 56:45 41 63:56
16 41 9:15 11 18:03 40 25:51 41 33:31 18 41:55 18 49:44 18 56:52 18 63:58
17 19 9:19 40 18:05 27 25:58 27 33:36 28 41:55 28 49:48 28 57:06 28 64:19
18 38 9:19 10 18:10 28 26:07 28 33:56 47 42:15 47 50:04 47 57:26 44 64:30
19 20 9:20 27 18:10 18 26:08 22 34:02 33 42:16 33 50:09 44 57:28 47 64:42
20 42 9:21 28 18:14 10 26:10 18 34:08 20 42:18 20 50:11 20 57:32 42 64:59
21 28 9:21 18 18:18 47 26:19 47 34:12 42 42:20 42 50:17 42 57:41 20 65:04
22 30 9:21 33 18:19 33 26:21 33 34:15 38 42:40 44 50:25 38 58:10 38 65:27
23 40 9:22 42 18:20 20 26:21 42 34:16 45 42:42 38 50:41 26 58:24 26 65:34
24 24 9:24 45 18:21 42 26:23 20 34:17 24 42:44 45 50:48 45 58:26 33 66:09
25 27 9:24 20 18:22 45 26:25 45 34:25 44 42:46 30 50:52 33 58:45 34 66:26
26 18 9:25 30 18:23 22 26:26 30 34:33 30 42:46 26 51:06 34 59:04 39 68:02
27 33 9:25 38 18:25 30 26:29 24 34:34 26 43:16 34 51:32 39 60:33 45 68:26
28 45 9:28 47 18:26 24 26:44 38 34:37 34 43:29 32 52:32 30 60:52 37 68:56
29 47 9:29 24 18:28 38 26:44 44 34:57 11 44:22 39 52:58 54 61:15 54 68:58
30 10 9:39 19 18:31 34 26:58 26 35:13 32 44:33 54 53:22 37 61:18 43 69:00
31 36 9:42 22 18:42 44 27:07 34 35:19 39 44:44 37 53:26 43 61:22 50 69:25
32 34 9:45 34 18:54 26 27:23 54 36:11 54 44:51 36 53:33 50 61:37 11 69:56
33 52 9:50 52 19:03 54 27:49 32 36:15 50 44:59 43 53:34 32 62:32 32 69:58
34 32 9:52 44 19:10 50 28:07 50 36:23 37 45:06 50 53:35 11 62:33 30 70:52
35 54 9:55 26 19:12 32 28:09 39 36:26 43 45:14 11 55:22 36 63:33 36 71:10
36 22 9:58 54 19:19 43 28:14 37 36:33 36 45:26 53 55:41 53 63:45 53 71:35
37 26 10:00 50 19:27 37 28:17 43 36:42 53 47:08
38 50 10:02 43 19:44 39 28:23 36 37:06
39 44 10:05 37 19:51 36 28:59 53 38:15
40 37 10:10 32 19:57 53 29:45 49 38:58
41 43 10:13 35 19:59 49 30:21
42 35 10:18 39 20:09 35 30:59
43 49 10:49 36 20:42
44 39 11:00 49 20:43
45 46 11:00 53 21:00
46 48 11:00
47 53 11:00


